FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

March 6, 2007

Mr. Speaker:

Your BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE MEMORIAL 62

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it DO PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 12, strike "FOR PUBLICATION OF" and insert in lieu thereof "THAT LINKS OR INTEGRATES STATE, COUNTY, MUNICIPAL AND OTHER".
- 2. On page 1, line 12, after "ADVERTISEMENTS", strike the remainder of the line, strike line 13 in its entirety and strike line 14 up to the period.
- 3. On page 1, line 24, after "of" insert "previously published".
- 4. On page 2, line 8, after "that" strike the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof "aggregates previously published".
- 5. On page 2, line 13, after "Mexico" insert "press association, the New Mexico".

| | | Respectfully submitted, |
|----------------------|------|--------------------------|
| | | Debbie A. Rodella, Chair |
| Adopted(Chief Clerk) | | Not Adopted(Chief Clerk) |
| | Date | |

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2007

HBIC/HM 62 Page 2

The roll call vote was $\underline{10}$ For $\underline{0}$ Against

Yes: 10 No: 0

Excused: Gardner, Irwin, Taylor

Absent: None

.169226.1

HM062BI1.wpd